©2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
October 2007
FPF2180/82/83/84/86/87 Rev. F
FP
F2180/82/83/84/86/87  Full Function Load S
w
itch w
ith R

These parts are available in a space-saving 6 ball advanced.
Pb-Free 1 x 1.5 mm CSP package.
Ordering Information
Part Current Limit
[mA]
Current Limit
Blanking Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time
[ms]
ON Pin
Activity Top Mark
FPF2180 200/300/400 15/30/60 225/450/900 Active HI A
FPF2182 200/300/400 15/30/60 NA Active HI B
FPF2183 200/300/400 0 NA Active HI C
FPF2184 400/600/800 15/30/60 225/450/900 Active HI D
FPF2186 400/600/800 15/30/60 NA Active HI E
FPF2187 400/600/800 0 NA Active HI F
BOTTOM TOP
Pin 1
PGOOD
VIN
VOUT
FLAGB
GND
ON
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2180/82/83/84/86/87 Rev. F
FP
F2180/82/83/84/86/87  Full Function Load S
w
itch w